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Meet Manager Location of Meet City Date

Coaches 
Meeting 
Time

Location of Coaches 
Meeting

Course 
Opens Boys Race Girls Race Work # Cell # Email Timing Company

Menomonie 1 1 Natalie Topper 1715 5th St W Menomonie Saturday, October 25th 11:15 AM Fieldhouse 10:30 AM 12:00 PM 12:45 PM (715)232-2600 (715)307-3690 natalie_topper@msd.k12.wi.us PT Timing

Stevens Point 1 2 David Hauser
Standing Rocks Park - 7690 Standing 
Rocks Rd Stevens Point Saturday, October 25th 10:30 AM Race Shelter at Start 9:30 AM 11:00 AM 11:45 AM (715)345-7307 (715)498-3544 dhauser@pointschools.net Performance Timing

De Pere 1 3 Chris Hendricks UW Green Bay Green Bay Saturday, October 25th 10:30 AM

Outdoor Adventure 
Center 9:30 AM 11:30 AM 12:30 PM (920)337-1027 (920)227-7905 chendricks@depere.k12.wi.us On Your Marks Timing

Verona Area 1 4 Adam Stiner 234 Wildcat Way Verona Saturday, October 25th 10:00 AM Concession Stand 9:00 AM 11:00 AM 11:45 AM (608)843-5704 (608)843-5704 stinera@verona.k12.wi.us Badger State Timing

Manitowoc Lincoln 1 5 Michael Bubolz
Meadow Links Golf - 1540 Johnston 
Dr Manitowoc Saturday, October 25th 10:30 AM Finish Line 9:30 AM 11:00 AM (920)905-2226 (920)905-2226 mbubolz16@gmail.com PT Timing

Mukwonago 1 6 Andy Trudell
High School - 605 W Veterans Way, 
Mukwonago Mukwonago Saturday, October 25th 9:00 AM Finish Line 9:30 AM 11:00 AM 11:45 AM (262)363-6200 (262)470-9140 trudean@masd.k12.wi.us Trackside Timing

Milwaukee King 1 7 Keith Ziese
Jackson Park - 3500 W Forest Home 
Ave, Milwaukee Milwaukee Saturday, October 25th 9:00 AM Finish Line 8:30 AM 10:00 AM 11:30 AM (414)217-5224 (414)217-5224 zeisekw@milwaukee.k12.wi.us Trackside Timing

Arrowhead 1 8 Ryan Mangan High School Hartland Saturday, October 25th 10:00 AM Finish Line 8:30 AM 11:00 AM 11:45 AM (262)369-3612 (262)993-9327 mangan@arrowheadschools.org PT Timing

Milwaukee Reagan 1 9 Joe Duellman
Jackson Park - 3500 W Forest Home 
Ave, Milwaukee Milwaukee Saturday, October 25th 9:00 AM Finish Line 8:30 AM 10:45 AM 12:15 PM (414)304-6243 (414)248-3707 duellmjj@milwaukee.k12.wi.us Trackside Timing

Westosha Central 1 10 Jon Lindh 9521 304th Ave Burlington Saturday, October 25th 9:00 AM Finish Line 8:30 AM 10:00 AM 10:45 AM (262)945-6133 (262)945-6133 lindhj@westosha.k12.wi.us Wisconsin Runner

Rice Lake 2 1 Dale Zuzek
UWEC - Barron County Campus - 
1800 College Dr, Rice Lake Rice Lake Friday, October 24th 3:30 PM Announcers Area 3:00 PM 4:30 PM 5:15 PM (715)234-2181 (715)651-4827 zuzekd@ricelake.k12.wi.us Wayzata Results

Merrill 2 2 Christopher Hahn
Merrill Area Recreation - 1100 Marc 
Dr, Merrill Merrill Friday, October 24th 3:30 PM Concession Stand 3:15 PM 4:15 PM 5:00 PM (715)539-8763 (715)212-8763 christopher.hahn@mapsedu.org Performance Timing

Assumption 2 3 Josh Schoenick
Tri City Golf Course - 3000 Golf 
Course Rd, WI Rapids Wisconsin Rapids Friday, October 24th 2:30 PM By Clubhouse 4:00 PM 4:45 PM 4:00 PM (715)315-1945 (715)315-1945 josh.schoenick@gmail.com Performance Timing

Waupaca 2 4 Rob Scherrer E2325 King Road Waupaca Friday, October 24th 3:15 PM Under Bleachers 2:30 PM 4:00 PM 4:45 PM (715) 371-0553 (715) 371-0553 fitz@tandhtiming.com Tortoise and the Hare

Portage 2 5 Ed Carlson
Wyona Park - Country Trunk GG, 
Wyoncena Wyoncena Friday, October 24th 2:30 PM Concession Stand 1:30 PM 3:30 PM 4:15 PM (608)742-8545 (608)499-2057 carlsone@portage.k12.wi.us Portage High School

Deerfield 2 6 Matt Polzin
Cam-Rock Park #2 - County Hwy B, 
Cambridge Cambridge Friday, October 24th 3:00 PM Park Shelter 2:30 PM 4:00 PM 4:45 PM (608)658-4675 (608)658-4675 polzinm@deerfield.k12.wi.us ADE Sports

Kettle Moraine Lutheran 2 7 Joe Greefkes
Kettle Moraine Lutheran School - 
3399 Division Rd, Jackson Jackson Friday, October 24th 3:00 PM Finish Line 2:00 PM 4:00 PM 4:45 PM (262)677-4051 (262)353-0547 joe.greefkes@kmlhs.org PT Timing

Racine St. Catherine's 2 8 Tom Scheller
UW Parkside - 4400 Petrifying 
Springs Rd Kenosha Friday, October 24th 3:15 PM Admin Building 2:30 PM 4:00 PM 4:45 PM (262) 308-4216 (262) 308-4216 wisrun@gmail.com WIsconsin Runner

Phillips 3 1 Mike Eggebrecht Moonlight Lane, Phillips Phillips Saturday, October 25th 10:30 AM Finish Line 9:30 AM 11:30 AM 12:30 PM (715)820-2988 (715)820-2988 meggebrecht@phillips.k12.wi.us Tortoise & Haire

Unity 3 2 Cory Nelson
1908 St Hwy 46/150th St, Balsam 
Lake Balsam Lake Saturday, October 25th 1:00 PM ROK Stadium 12:00 PM 2:00 PM 2:45 PM (715)825-2101 (715)933-0100 cnelson@unity.k12.wi.us Wayzata Results

Rosholt 3 3 Mike Trzebiatowski Rosholt High School Course Rosholt Saturday, October 25th 9:45 AM Finish Line 9:00 AM 10:30 AM 11:15 AM (715)570-0079 (715)570-0079 mitrzebi@rosholt.k12.wi.us Performance Timing

Durand-Arkansas 3 4 Ingrid Husmoen
Rolling Green Golf Course - 1324 3rd 
Ave W Durand Saturday, October 25th 11:00 AM Finish Line 10:30 AM 12:00 PM 1:15 PM (715)672-8921 (715)577-5517 Ihusmoen@durand.k12.wi.us PT Timing

Manitowoc Lutheran 3 5 Abbey Bubolz
Meadow Links Golf - 1540 Johnston 
Dr Manitowoc Saturday, October 25th 10:30 AM Finish Line 9:30 AM 11:30 AM 12:30 AM (920)860-6126 (920)860-6126 abubolz@mlhslancers.org PT Timing

Prairie du Chien 3 6 Andy Banasik
Prariei du Chien Country Club 38485 
Country Club Dr Prairie du Chien Saturday, October 25th 11:00 AM Clubhouse 10:30 AM 12:00 PM 12:45 PM (608)326-3702 (608)412-0960 banan@pdc.k12.wi.us AccuRace Timing

Sheboygan Lutheran 3 7 Al Holzheimer
Sheboygan Area Lutheran High 
School- 3323 University Dr Sheboygan Saturday, October 25th 10:00 AM Finish Line 9:00 AM 10:45 AM 11:30 AM (920)452-3323 (920)889-9711 holzheimer@lutheranhigh.com Trackside Timing

Albany 3 8 Derik Doescher
Fred Baertschi Memorial Course - 
W1092 Dumphy Rd Albany Saturday, October 25th 10:00 AM Finish Line 9:30 AM 11:00 AM 11:45 AM (608)862-3135 (608)931-5819 derik.doescher@albany.k12.wi.us AccuRace Timing


